
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124027 Name: MWU and UW-Madison MOU Extension to 12-2011

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/27/2011 WATER UTILITY BOARD

On agenda: Final action:11/1/2011 11/1/2011

Enactment date: 11/3/2011 RES-11-00944Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an amendment to the existing MOU with the
Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin for the purpose of continuing to promote drinking
water research that will help to improve the water quality within the Madison water system, protect the
public health, and improve system operations. The amendment shall be for the purpose of a no cost
extension of the MOU to December 31, 2011 (Citywide).

Sponsors: Lauren Cnare

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL11/1/2011 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

WATER UTILITY BOARD10/25/2011 1 Pass

ReferredCOMMON COUNCIL10/4/2011 1

Referred for IntroductionWater Utility9/27/2011 1

Fiscal Note
No costs associated with this extension to December 31, 2011.

Title
Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an amendment to the existing MOU with the Board of
Regents of the University of Wisconsin for the purpose of continuing to promote drinking water research that
will help to improve the water quality within the Madison water system, protect the public health, and improve
system operations. The amendment shall be for the purpose of a no cost extension of the MOU to December
31, 2011 (Citywide).

Body
WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility is tasked with the responsibility of providing safe drinking water to the
citizens of the City of Madison; and

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility has conducted research with the UW Department of Civil and
Environmental Engineering since 2002 and wishes to continue that relationship; and

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility is constantly looking for and evaluating ways to improve system operations,
maintain the existing high quality of water, and protect the public health; and

WHEREAS, the graduate program in the Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering at the University
of Wisconsin-Madison provides an excellent resource in drinking water research that Madison Water Utility
wishes to continue to support and utilize; and

City of Madison Printed on 7/9/2025Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24027, Version: 1

WHEREAS, City of Madison entered into a three year agreement for the period September 1, 2008 to August
31, 2011 and that agreement has expired; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering at the University of Wisconsin-Madison
has offered a no cost three month extension of the agreement to December 31, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Madison authorizes the Mayor
and City Clerk to amend the current Memorandum of Agreement with the Board of Regents of the University of
Wisconsin at no additional cost to extend the period of the MOU to December 31, 2011.

City of Madison Printed on 7/9/2025Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

